FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-28-2000



101391083

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY 6-2-00					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Schutt Athletic Sales Company 4/15/00					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HOS Development Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1261 East Union Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Litchfield Illinois 62056					
City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is ☐ Corporation ☐ Association not domiciled in the United States, an					
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address			
		Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 312/321-4200	
Name	Joseph V. Norvell			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
Pages I	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance doc		
	ncluding any attachments.		4	
	lication Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration		onal numbers attached the same property).	
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	Registration Number	<u>(s)</u>	
75/655,497		813,885 1,089,099	1,374,032	
		907,905 1,323,501	1,037,930	
75/934,072		993,757 1,368,663	1,152,133	
Number of Prop	erties			
Enter the total number of properties involved. #28				
Fee Amount I	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	1 (37 CFR 3.41):	\$715.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
	posit Account fer for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account	\	
(0111		ccount Number:	#23-1925	
		tion to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No□	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to				
deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Joseph V. Norve	ell	oh V. N	May 31, 2000	
Name of P	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ing Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name	Schutt Athletic Sales Company			4/5/00	
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership	☐ Limited Pa	rtnership	⊠ Corporation	☐ Association
☐ Other]
	of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delay	vare		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	ng Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	parties attached	
Name	HOS Development Corp	oration			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	1261 East Union Avenue				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Litchfield		Illinois		62056
☐ Individual ☐	City General Partnership	☐ Limited Par	State/Country	☐ If document to be	Zip Code
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other					
	of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Illir	nois		
Trademark Application Number(s) attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)		Registration Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1,552,105	2,178,129	1,634,240
			1,814,485	2,178,128	2,326,750
			1,883,675	2,178,127	2,049,877
			1,924,734	2,178,125	
			1,924,733	2,298,470	
			1,932,194	2,130,753	
			2,203,607	2,219,998	

Document2 Rev. 2-98

SCHEDULE A

United States Registrations and Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status
SWING-A-WAY	72/201,970	813,885	Registered
SUPER-PRO	72/312,504	907,905	Registered
FULL-CAGE	72/449,449	993,757	Registered
AIR POWER	73/111,747	1,089,099	Registered
PRO-AIR	73/486,336	1,323,501	Registered
S AND DESIGN	73/502,927	1,368,663	Registered
SCHUTT AND S DESIGN	73/537,034	1,374,032	Registered
PERMA-LACE	73/061,170	1,037,930	Registered
RIGIDBILT	73/072,338	1,152,133	Registered
AIR AND DESIGN	73/770,119	1,552,105	Registered
ARMORGUARD	74/277,410	1,814,485	Registered
SCHUTT SPORTS GROUP	74/396,344	1,883,675	Registered
BULLY	74/474,865	1,924,734	Registered
PREP	74/474,864	1,924,733	Registered
GOLD-POINT	74/474,861	1,932,194	Registered
HURRICANE	75/267,834	2,203,607	Registered
LIGHTNING	75/268,040	2,178,129	Registered
TORNADO	75/267,936	2,178,128	Registered
JR BLOCKER	75/267,875	2,178,127	Registered
JR PRO	75/267,806	2,178,125	Registered
PRO GLOSS	75/182,992	2,298,470	Registered
TUFF-PLAY	75/271,342	2,130,753	Registered
HOLLYWOOD BASES	75/268,048	2,219,998	Registered

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status
HOLLYWOOD IMPACT	74/055,028	1,634,240	Registered
S AND DESIGN	75/655,497		Pending
PRO AIR	75/708,523	2,326,750	Registered
AIR VARSITY	74/713,065	2,049,877	Registered
AIR PRO	7\$934072		Pending

State Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Status	State
OPO	082392	Registered	Illinois
NOPO	082393	Registered	Illinois
JOP	082391	Registered	Illinois
NJOP	082394	Registered	Illinois
EGOP	082395	Registered	Illinois

Canadian Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Status	Country
AIR (Stylized)	430123	Registered	Canada
SUPER-PRO	184203	Registered	Canada
AIR POWER	224429	Registered	Canada

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1200 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, has adopted, owns and is using the marks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks"), and whereas Assignor is the owner of record of the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A for the Marks for the goods and/or services identified therein;

WHEREAS. HOS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ("Assignee"), an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1261 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A and all registrations thereof, or applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Marks and related damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations thereof or applications therefor.

SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY

Dated: <u>April 5, 2000</u>	By: (ender Schar)
	Andy Scharf Assi Secretary
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of Montgomeny	
On this 5th day of Apri	il, 2000, before me appeared ANDY SCHARF, ment, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on ompany.
	Jandes I Keen
	My Commission expires: 4-25-2000
	W. C.

RECORDED: 06/02/2000